ETAS ID: TM545036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Paragon Bioservices, Inc.		09/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalent Maryland, Inc.		
Street Address:	t Address: 801 West Baltimore St.		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88363062	MANUFACTURING MIRACLES
Registration Number:	3520202	
Registration Number:	3520200	PARAGON BIOSERVICES
Registration Number:	2490138	PARAGON BIOSERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325376492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-560-5186

Email: tracey.scott@catalent.com

Tracey B. Scott **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: c/o Catalent Pharma Solutions

14 Schoolhouse Rd. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Somerset, NEW JERSEY 08873

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey B. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/s/Tracey B. Scott
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Paragon Bioservices - DE name change amendment (5Sept2019) (filed)#page1.tif source=Paragon Bioservices - DE name change amendment (5Sept2019) (filed)#page2.tif

source=Paragon Bioservices - DE name change amendment (5Sept2019) (filed)#page3.tif source=Paragon Bioservices - DE name change amendment (5Sept2019) (filed)#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARAGON BIOSERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARAGON BIOSERVICES, INC." TO "CATALENT MARYLAND, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5577585 8100 SR# 20196877569

Authentication: 203535120

Date: 09-05-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 AM 09/05/2019 FILED 09:31 AM 09/05/2019 SR 20196877569 - File Number 5577585

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PARAGON BIOSERVICES, INC.

Paragon Bioservices, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Paragon Bioservices, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 30, 2014, under the name Paragon Bioservices, Inc.

SECOND:

The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended and in effect, is hereby amended by deleting the First Article and replacing it in its entirety with:

FIRST: "The name of the corporation is Catalent Maryland, Inc."

THIRD:

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 5th day of September, 2019.

PARAGON BIOSERVICES, INC.

Name: Jose Ibietatorremendia

Title: Vice President & Deputy General Counsel

Intellectual Property

<u>Trademarks and Trademark</u>

Applications U.S. Trademarks and Applications:

RECORDED: 10/14/2019

	Owner	Trademark	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	Paragon Bioservices, Inc.	MANUFACTURING MIRACLES	88363062 03/29/2019	Pending
2.	Paragon Bioservices, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY	77431020 03/25/2008	3520202 10/21/2008
3.	Paragon Bioservices, Inc.	PARAGON BIOSERVICES	77430976 03/25/2008	3520200 10/21/2008
4.	Paragon Bioservices, Inc.	PARAGON BIOSERVICES	75876041 12/20/1999	2490138 09/18/2001